Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
Table A6—7 ot Remmar 5 1 Relaoa witha new one depending on e conion,
Inner Pipig for Impeller Casing Consumables +"Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
+(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
EQUI@”ENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO 1v;;]§3$ REMARK 0525'? DE#%ERY RE&:%GAEENT
" (kg) (Month) (Year)

1.1 |SUPPLY OIL PIPE 10AX S8 (FOR A) FIG-7-1_1 112 1
1.2 |SUPPLY OIL PIPE 10AX S8 (FOR B) FIG-7-1.2 2.24 1
21 |SUPPLY OIL PIPE 15Ax S8 (FOR A) FIG-7-2_1 1.83 1
2.2 |SUPPLY OIL PIPE 15AX S8 (FOR B) FIG-7-2.2 340 1
3.1 |SUPPLY OIL PIPE 25Ax S8 (FOR A) FIG-7-3.1 745 1
3.2 |SUPPLY OIL PIPE 25AX S8 (FOR B) FIG-7-3.2 7.28 1
4 |GAS VENT PIPE 20A x S4 FIG-7-@ 167 2
5 |BRG. DRAIN PIPE 25A x S4 FIG-7-6) 181 2
6 |RETURN OIL PIPE 65A x S4 FIG-7-® 6.91 2
7 |S-90E 10x S8 FIG-7-@) 0.15 4
81 |S-90E 15xS8 (FOR A) FIG-7-8.1 025 2
~ 82 |S-90E 15xS8 (FOR B) FIG-7-8.2 025 4
E 9 |S-90E 20x S8 FIG-7-© 048 2
I 10 |S-90E 25x S8 FIG-7-00 0.54 4
“ 11 |S-45E 20x S8 FIG-7-@) 030 2
E 12 |S-45E 25x S8 FIG-7-@ 0.44 4
P 13 [s-sT25xs8 FIG-7-® 0.80 6
Fl’ 14 [s-R25x10x S8 FIG-7-@ 032 4
cls 15 [S-R25x15xS8 FIG-7-® 0398 4
F 16 |B-90ES 65 x S4 FIG-7-® 091 4
g 17 |FLANGE #150-20 FIG-7-@ 057 2
I 18 |FLANGE #150-25 FIG-7-® 078 4
g 19 |FLANGE #150-65 FIG-7-® 325 2
E 20 |FLANGE 10K-20 FIG-7-® 073 2
IE 21 |FLANGE 10K-25 FIG-7-@ 113 2
i 22 |FLANGE 10K-65 FIG-7-@ 2.60 2
2 23 |FLANGE FIG-T-B 0.12 4
? 24 |FLANGE FIG-7-@ 022 4
2 25 |BLIND FLANGE 10K-25 FIG-7-B 1.22 2
26 |BLIND FLANGE 10K-65 FIG-7-® 324 2

27 |GASKET #150-20 FIG-7-@ 0.005 % 2 4 d:r‘i’:;yf::if:rﬁ;ul

28 |GASKET #:150-25 FIG-7-® 0.007 % 4 4 d:;:;yf:nyif’frﬁa’ul

29 |GASKET #150-65 FIG-7-® 0.020 % 2 4 d:g:;yf:nyif/frﬁ;ul

30 |GASKET 10K-20 FIG-7-® 0.007 X 2 4 dli‘i’::’f::i‘:‘/frﬁ;ul

31 |GASKET 10K-25 FIG-7-GD 0.009 X 4 4 d;‘i’;"f::iifrgul

32 |GASKET 10K-65 FIG-7-® 0,020 % 4 4 d;f:;’fa“g’iifrgul

33 |GASKET FIG-7-® 0.001 * 4 4 dti\l/:;yf:: ovarhau

34 |GASKET FIG-7-@ 0.002 X 4 4 dli«\i/:;yf:ny overhaul
35 |BOLT M12x35 FIG-7-8® 0.050 8
36 |BOLT M14x 50 FIG-7-G 0.090 8

CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
COPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER CTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY, BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL ACTION, :
TKlontrolled when printed or

pownloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.

Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pragiaged without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
—_ *Remark 3% : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.
M -Not Remark ¢ :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
+"Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)

Inner Pipig for Impeller Casing Consumables

1-PIECE DELIVERY| ~REPLACEMENT
EQUI@"ENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO WEIGHT | REMARK Og,[;ER TIME SCHEDULE
: (kg) (Month) (Year)
37 |BOLT M14x55 FIG-7-@D 0.096 16
38 |BOLT M16% 45 FIG-7-® 0111 32
39 |BOLT Mi8x75 FIG-7-® 0.205 8
40 |HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6 x 20 FIG-7-@ 0.007 2
41 |HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8 x 25 FIG-7-@ 0017 16
42 |CONICAL SPRING WASHER M6 FIG-T-@ 0.001 X 2% 4 during fan overhaul
43 |CONICAL SPRING WASHER M8 FIG-7-® 0.001 x 16 4 during fan overhaul
44 |SPRING WASHER M12 FIG-7-@ 0.007 b3 8 4 during fan overhaul
45 |SPRING WASHER M14 FIG-7-@5 0.009 X 24 4 during fan overhaul
46 |SPRING WASHER M16 FIG-7-@ 0011 % 32 4 during fan overhaul
47 |SPRING WASHER M18 FIG-7-@ 0015 % 8 4 during fan overhaul
3 48 |NUT M14 FIG-7-@® 023 16
1
N
N
E
R
p
1
p
1
N
G
F
)
R
1
M
p
E
L
L
E
R
c
A
s
1
N
G
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
COPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER [S$ IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY. BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY
KIND WICCCEAD TO LEGAL AL“

Reontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pragifaged without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

(ONISVYO "YITT13dNI HO4 HDNIdId H3INNI)

1ST1 S149Vd I19vINNSNOD (305 HOLOW 04 MI) (301S HOLON 0¥ M3N)
ONY3 10 NIYH0 503 Nidd 40 V130 ONISY38 40 A1ddNS 0 404 9Nidid 40 V130
[ CIEE ] FERRFERI(RIIER

NVd V

I-L—OIA

'NOLLOV ¥O31 0L av3T TIM ONIX

ANV 40 INJWIONRS NI HO HOVIHE AVM ANV NI ALdYd QdIHL V OL
Q3LVYOINNWNOD HON ¥3A0 03ANVH 38 OL L1 S1¥3HLIEAN SdHW 40
ANISNOO NILLIMM HOIMd ¥ HLIM 4O SdHA A8 QILLINY3d A1SS3dd
-X3 NYHL ¥3HLO 43INNYW HO 3S0ddNd ANY ¥04 d3Sn HON Q31d00
38 YIHLIEN LSNAW L1 TVILNIAINOD ANV (SdHW) 'ALT ‘SW3LSAS
HIMO IHOV LIH IHSIBNS LIN 40 ALH3d0¥d JHL ST ININNOOA SIHL
IVILNIAIHANOD

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pragiged without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




